
                                        SRM MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE 
DEPARTMENT OF NEPHROLOGY 

TEACHING PROGRAMME FOR DM (Nephrology) POST GRADUATES 
 MONTH OF March - 2018 

 

S.                                     
NO 

PROGRAMMES DAY  TIME 

1 Topic Discussion  Monday, Tuesday and Friday  8 am to 9 am 

 2 Nephrology OPD  Monday to Saturday 9 am to 1 pm 

3 Interventions / Procedures   Monday to Saturday 3 pm to 4 pm 

4 Ward Rounds Every Day 9 am to 11 am 

5 Journal Club                                               Every Saturday 8 am to 9 am 

6 Interdepartmental Meeting                                           Every Wednesday  8 am to 9 am 

7 Nephro – Pathology discussion Every Thursday  8 am to 9 am 

8 Seminars    Every Thursday 1 pm to 3 pm 

9 Case presentation /  CPC Tuesday and Saturday  1 pm to 3 pm 

10 Grand Rounds  Every Thursday 9 am to 12 pm 

S. 
NO 

Date Day Topic Presenter Chairperson 

1 01/03/18 Thursday  Nephro Pathology Discussion Dr.Padmanabhan.R Dr.Sreedhar.S 

2 02/03/18 Friday  Calcium& phosphorus homeostasis Dr.Arun Kumar Dr.Krishna Kumar.S 

3 03/03/18 Saturday  Journal Club                                               Dr.Arun Kumar Dr.Padmanabhan.R 

4 05/03/18 Monday  Uremic  acidosis Dr.Venugopal Dr.Sreedhar.s 

5 06/03/18 Tuesday  Infection related  glomerulonephritis Dr.Yuvaraja Dr.Krishna Kumar.s 

6 08/03/18 Thursday  Nephro Pathology Discussion Dr.Padmanabhan.R Dr.Sreedhar.S 

7 09/03/18 Friday  Tropical  AKI Dr.Arun Kumar Dr.Padmanabhan.R 

8 10/03/18 Saturday  Journal Club                                               Dr.Yuvaraja Dr.Sreedhar.S 

9 12/03/18 Monday  Uremic pruritis Dr.Venugopal Dr.Krishna Kumar.S 

10 13/03/18 Tuesday  Immunosuppressive  medications in 
transplantation 

Dr.Yuvaraja 
Dr.Padmanabhan.R 

11 15/03/18 Thursday  Nephro Pathology Discussion Dr.Padmanabhan.R Dr.Sreedhar.S 

12 16/03/18 Friday  Highly sensitized  transplant recipient –
workup 

Dr.Venugopal 
Dr.Krishna Kumar.S 

13 17/03/18 Saturday  Journal Club                                               Dr.Venugopal Dr.Padmanabhan.R 

14 19/03/18 Monday  Cardio-renal syndrome Dr.Arun Kumar Dr.Sreedhar.S 

15 20/03/18 Tuesday  Reflux nephropathy Dr.Yuvaraja Dr,Krishna Kumar.s 

16 22/03/18 Thursday  Nephro Pathology Discussion Dr.Padmanabhan.R Dr.Sreedhar.S 

17 23/03/18 Friday  Uncontrolled  resistant hypertension Dr.Arun Kumar Dr.Padmanabhan.R 

18 24/03/18 Saturday  Journal Club                                               Dr.Arun Kumar Dr.Sreedhar.S 

19 26/03/18 Monday  Pre-eclampsia – current concepts Dr.Venugopal Dr.Krishna Kumar.S 

20 27/03/18 Tuesday  Complications of nephrotic syndrome Dr.Yuvaraja Dr.Padmanabhan.R 

21 29/03/18 Thursday  Nephro Pathology Discussion Dr.Padmanabhan.R Dr.Sreedhar.S 

22 30/03/18 Friday  Chronic kidney disease -  conservative 
management 

Dr.Arun Kumar 
Dr.Krishna Kumar.S 

23 31/03/18 Saturday  Journal Club                                               Dr.Venugopal Dr.Padmanabhan.R 



  

 

  

 

  

INTER DEPARTMENTAL MEETING 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S.NO DATE TOPICS PRESENTER CHAIRPERSON 

                                                  

                                                                                  SEMINARS  

 

1 01/03/18 
Complement mediated  glomerular 

diseases 
Dr.Arun Kumar Dr.Padmanabhan.R 

2 08/03/18 CRRT – current  evidence  Dr.Venugopal Dr.Sreedhar.S 

3 15/03/18 
Renal transplant in highly  

sensitized  recipient 
Dr.Yuvaraja Dr.Krishna Kumar 

4 22/03/18 Embryology of kidney Dr.Arun Kumar Dr.Padmanabhan.R 

5 
29/03/18 

Meso-american nephropathy & 

others 
Dr.Venugopal Dr.Sreedhar.S 

S. 

NO 
DATE DEPARTMENT TOPICS PRESENTER 

1 07/03/18 Nephro-Neuro Meet Uremic Encephalopathy Dr.Arun Kumar 

2 14/03/18 Nephro-Rhematology Meet Uric Acid  & Kidney Dr.Venugopal 

3 21/03/18 Nephro-Uro Meet Topic Later  Dr.Yuvaraja 

4 28/03/18 
Nephro-General Medicine 
Meet 

Uncontrolled /Resistant 
Hypertension 

Dr.Arun Kumar 



 

 


